Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC Receives the Prestigious 'Takaful Insurer of the Year' Award for the Third Consecutive Year at the MENAIR Insurance Awards 2016

Monday, 01 February 2016

Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC received the prestigious '**Takaful Insurer of the Year**' award for the third consecutive year at the **MENAIR Insurance Awards 2016** that was held on Wednesday, 27 January 2016, at the Ritz Carlton DIFC, Dubai, UAE.

Having received the same award in 2014 and 2015, the 2016 award was given in recognition of Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC's continued excellent performance within the Takaful industry in the MENA region.

Mr. Osama Abdeen, Chief Executive Officer, received the award on behalf of Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC. Commenting on this achievement, Mr. Abdeen said "Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC has successfully boosted its continuous profitable growth, financial success and progression by demonstrating advancement in all aspects of its operations. All these achievements are attributable to the sheer commitment of our board of directors, dedication of management and staff supported by the vote of confidence and loyalty of our policyholders".

* About MENAIR Insurance Awards 2016:

The MENAIR Insurance Awards recognise and reward those Mena-based insurers, reinsurers and brokers that have demonstrated exceptional customer service and innovative product development over the past 12 months. Regarded as a leading recognition platform for MENA insurance industry, the awards are judged by an independent panel of industry experts.

* Awards & Recognitions of Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC

- In December 2015, Standard & Poor's Rating Services McGraw Hill Financial listed Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC among the best performing UAE Insurers in RatingsDirect publication.
- In August 2014, Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC was assigned a financial strength rating of B++ and an issuer credit rating of bbb+ by A.M. Best. The outlook assigned to both ratings was stable. In 2015, the outlook was revised from stable to positive.
- Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC received several other coveted awards during 2011-2015 including 'Takaful Insurer of the Year' award at MENAIR Insurance Awards 2015, 'Takaful Insurer of the Year' award at MENAIR Insurance Awards 2014, 'Middle East Best Bancatakaful Operator' award at International Takaful Awards 2014, 'Takaful Operator of the Year 2013' at INSUREX Conference & Awards 2013 and 'Takaful Operator of the Year 2012' at INSUREX Conference & Awards 2012.

- It was recognized amongst the 'The Top 500 Companies in the Arab World' and listed amongst the top 100 companies in the UAE by the Forbes Middle East during a prestigious awards gala dinner under the patronage of H.E Sheikh Nahayan Mabarak Al Nahayan Minister for Culture, Youth & Community Development, held in Abu Dhabi, UAE on Tuesday, 14 May 2013.
- During 2012, Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC was honoured amongst the best insurance companies in the Middle East region ranking amongst the 'Top Executive Management in the Arab World 2012' within the insurance sector by Forbes Middle East. Earlier, the company was named as the 'Best Bancatakaful Operator Middle East' at International Takaful Summit 2012 held in London, UK, after it won the same award at Takaful Leadership Awards 2011 held in London, UK.

- End -

About Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC:

Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC 'Takaful' was established in November 2003 in Abu Dhabi, UAE with the aim of providing Takaful insurance solutions for the regional market. Listed on the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange (ADX) in 2005 (stock symbol: TKFL) and headquartered in Abu Dhabi, the company operations cover the entire UAE with branches in Abu Dhabi, Al Ain, Dubai and Northern Emirates.

Our products & services include:

- Motor Takaful Cover
- Property Takaful
- Engineering Takaful
- Marine Cargo Takaful
- General Accidents
- Liability Takaful
- Family Takaful (Individual & Group Takaful)
- Medical Takaful
- Bancatakaful / Takaful Finance Services

For more information, please contact:

Ms. Sara Al Absi

Assistant Manager – CEO Office Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co PSC Tel: +971 2 4107701 Fax: +971 2 4107710 Mobile: +971 50 6229913 Email: <u>sara.alabsi@takaful.ae</u> Website: <u>www.takaful.ae</u>